

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1672/2024 CM(4513/2024)

GHULAM RASOOL

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rafeeq, Advocate vice Mr. Aswad Attar, Advocate

Vs.

**TEHSILDAR, LARNOO AND ORS.
(REVENUE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hazim Qureshi, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Salfi Izhar, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

10.12.2025

As per report of the learned Mediator, mediation in the present case has failed.

Learned counsels for respondents No. 2 and 3 seek and are granted four weeks to file objections.

List on 11.02.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
10.12.2025
Misba