

Serial No. 16

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1672/2024

Ghulam Rasool

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/S

Tehsildar Larnoo and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG vice Ms. Maha Majeed, AC

Mr. Salfi Azhar, Advocate for 3

Mr. Hazim Qureshi, Advocate for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

11.02.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner, which shows that the petitioner has lost interest to prosecute the petition, as such, the instant petition is dismissed for want of prosecution. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

11.02.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"